## S. TILDEN NORTON

Mr. Norton was born in January, 1877, and resides at 66 Fremont place. He is an architect by profession. Graduated from the Los Angeles High School in 1895, finished his professional study in New York City.



S. Tilden Norton

Married Esther Grodel of New York in 1904.

Mr. S. Tilden Norton is a member of the firm of Norton and Wallis, Architects, and of the Norton Securities Company, 1210 Financial Center Building, Los Angeles, California.

He has one daughter. Elizabeth, at the present time attending the University of California, Southern Branch.

He is a member of the Board of Trustees of Congregation B'nai B'rith, member of the I. O. B. B. Hillcrest Country Club, and was first president of the Jewish Men's Professional Club of Los Angeles: also past president of Southern California Chapter of the American Institute of Architects. He is a director of the Federation of Jewish Welfare Organization, president of the Jewish Consumptive Relief, also director of

the Prudential Building and Loan Association.

Mr. Norton is a son of Isaac and Bertha Norton, Bertha Norton being the first Jewish child born in the city of Los Angeles. She was a daughter of Mr. and Mrs. E. Greenbaum. Mrs. Greenbaum was the first Jewish woman to come to Los Angeles, having arrived here in 1851.

Mr. Norton was the architect for the Jewish Orphans Home of Southern California, Vista Del Mar, also B'nai B'rith Lodge Building at Ninth and Union streets, and is at present completing the new home for the Sinai Temple, and the new clubhouse for the Council of Jewish Women. He is now completing plans for the new Y. M. H. A. Building at Boyle Heights, and is associate architect for the new Temple B'nai B'rith to be erected at the corner of Wilshire and Hobart boulevards.

Southwest Jewry, vol. 1 (1926); p. 45